MITSUBISHI
ELECTRIC

=EEBH AR A N—4%
INVERTER

BANRTHERER 7 Z Y FX 2 b

Attachment for cable connection in the enclosure
A N 23 A BB
FR-AS8CW

A

= = Sy =A
PIRgEHBAE (HAEE

D0 ZZBFEHENBAIN—AE A T3 VA2 THAVCICEHUNESDTSWVET,
COEINEHEE(Z. EAEE. BRQ@BLOBERAICDOVTRRNTHY FT, EEHEDSLOWNETEZICDND
TRATYIVERNFYZaPIAESRBLTLIZESO. B21BOWERDOOBARESASIZRILEFIDT. &
FEBICHT CORIRRBEEZE A Y3 VRN Y Z 2P IAE—FESN. FEL BBV IREEZTLOBEN
WicL&Ed,

F TV 3 VEMNFYZ 2 PIVIEFR-A872ICEMBOCD-ROMARDPDFF—4 %2R LTI, -, =25
FAY A EHDBPOFTF—4ADA DY D—RETAETT,

BRH, CORIRGRAZE. CERICBIDEBEDOFTICEELSLOIREAPBOVICLET,

Overview Manual (ENGLISH)

Thank you for choosing this Mitsubishi Electric inverter option.

This Instruction Manual provides information on applicable models and component parts, and precautions for use
of the equipment. For details of installation method and outline dimensions, refer to the Option Installation
Manual. Incorrect handling might cause an unexpected fault. Before using this product, always read this
Instruction Manual and the Option Installation Manual carefully to use this product correctly.

The Option Installation Manual in PDF format is contained in the CD-ROM enclosed with the FR-A872 inverter.
The PDF manual can also be downloaded from the Mitsubishi Electric FA Global Website.

Please forward this Instruction Manual to the end user.

BEIRAS (P3)

PR RO Bk I = SR B LB R SRR 1

KERAFMERNM. BEM~REEEFMAITIRA. XTEEGERMERTE, HEREGZEFM. BT
SR EA RS FREINNELE, RFERAZAESCBIEAERFMMEHZEFM, UEEHZEMEM.
RTEMREFM, 1HSHRFR-A872KEMICD-ROMAIHIPDF 211 -

S, IERARERFMZTEERE




Z2LEDEE
BRI, B ®RF. RROICHTRIEHAEE TONBERE INTHRL. ELS IHEACESV, BBOME. TL2OER
ZUGEESHOIANTICOWTERL TS TERS £&LV,
EE G, BE RTFABREDTEMOBTEFT>TLEEY, BEFOBREELEROTANTEFB LLEFTEVVET,
- B EEMIEEZT A ELEERRBICHECTEIRFER 1. HEFVOMBO=ZFER TEYLRTIRE»Z(TS5h
IHTEBCEEY, A, BEEHRICOZE L TEEROCSHAGELEZZ W,
- REFIHD AT LANEREN-REEE (Hl: A MH—F2 ) DBREYZ2T7INEAFTEDH, £/, ThH6DY=ZaT7IE
#T. BHLTVBH,

COBRBHAETEH, REFBREEDS V% [BE] [FBIELTRALTHYET,
BBWERHEIC, BRERKEIECY AT, RTELEBESEZRTSTREIEES N ZEHE
=1

AEE BIRVEE--BA I, BREKRHSECY 2T, FEEQEECESEZ I 3ARMIEEINIBELL0Y
(2 s MIBELE T ORESBESNIBE,

VN CEBLABETS, WRCEL > TREASBRICEV O THMISY ET, WThEEELATEREKLT
VETOTRTF>TLLEEL,
* BEBLOLBHI

ATE

O UN—BBBEPIAVN—ABKLOTIVN—EIZY FOXRAHAN—PERBHAN—Z(ETROTL ISV, Fo. @ AHN—
PEIEHN—% (G T UICIRETBER LBV TLIZE Ve BEFDHIFRIOETELHNELL TOFITOTREODRAERERY E T,

0 TR OFF B3 CHEGIEE - THRAB L TIIAIVUN—"ABFLOIVN—ARIZY FOXBAN—ZFTHOTLITE0. 1YV
N—BABEHENTHYREDRERERY F T,

OEIREEYSRIE, A VUN—ABLOIVN—RIZW FOBENRIORRDSEIT LI S AR L. BREMHS 10 L ERE
LIcDBIC, TRABETCBEATERL THBTH>TLIZEV e BREAEKNLICELES<OBEI VT VY HDHESETES=NT
TR T,

® FIREEY SR IFFEPIDFRMBE DT> TS0,

o+ Y VEMN I Y Z 2 PICEEHDRBOERIEITHRNWTLZS0, BB, BEORRBICHY ET,

O TIRF/B DT I-Y, EBERRANLURANFZYU, EVEOEHETIZYU, HAAATZY LBOTLIZESW, BEDRRICBRYFT,

@ EEHILEDEBHIC

ANixE

O N UN—APBKXOIDIVN—RIZY FOBIHFICIEEIRHBEZ (RO SNICBELIMNIEIN LBV TL TS0, H2 - BB ED
RRICRYZFET,

O N UN—ABLOIVN—ARIZY FOFFEHEZBEARBOTL ISV, B - BB EDRRBICBRYET,

O BEDYPEREMEDLULSSDEIE. AN—ABLOIVN—"AI=ZvV ., PAVFXAYVLESRIIBYFZEITOTHSIOT
<fEEW, NEDERICHY FT,

& EIEER

ROFFEBBFIZOVTHTHEBELEEV, BRUBVWER-EGAICEEHDHE - Hh - BRELEEODRERELZEFHYET,

AN\ixE

SE# - \|IFFIZOVT

OEIIRBEIC 1 DAV A—REEBATIEEE. FETTIELBVLDICREFRABAL TS0,

O HRDESISLTELLSEATERLTLIES W, BHOBRBICAYET, BICTvIDBAIBFEL TS0,
OHRD FHIFES1-UBVEDEEEBOTI IS0,

o HIBBLI FDREEE BP0,

O EMIFBICPAYFAY FAEBTSETHIE LABOEFEL TS0,

0 iEE. WMRHRFTLBFPAVF XY FERAMT. BELAVDT S0,

O UN—ABLUIVN—AIZV . PRAVF XY FREBICAL - £EAR EDEBHEYDHE S OTRERMAEA LB
ESCLTLEEED,

ERFEICOVT

0 EFTHE WL T IZE L,

o BRBBLMMDEREILBOTIIZE L,

o+ T3 VNN Z 2 PIVICEREDG VRV PBREINLITAIFTORV T LSV HEBEPEEORBICEY T,

AEE
BEEICDOWT
eEEmEEYE LTABL TS0,




1

@

BWBBHSATY3VZRUL L. CEIXEDYDRBTHED, KICBEDTODDHESRE LTS,

~N
PASSED

-
'< }\ nEnII.-IrESCl'f%II%HI OPTION
e MODEL : FR-A8CW [}
INPUT @ XXXA
OUTPUT :  XXXA
SERIAL : XXXXX
XXXXXXXXXXX

MITSUBISHI ELECTRIC CORPORATION

XXXXXXKXXXX

MADE IN XXXXX

»FR-ABClwgg- |

£= 1= v &) £S] ERrE | [2S] BESS5R
A E R P o)) 9 [450K~630K| [ N | 690V
3 |OVN—RI1Zwv ~A2BERE)
5 A N—5F
AVUN=BRBLODIVN—=RIZY FNIEREHRITBI-ODFPRVF AV T,
12 BB IIBFENC T RN —% BRI D ETRET T,
AEREBETDE TERERDZ P20 #EEETEENTEET,
AHREBETBERE. BRENBRAZ1 FL—J)U (FR-A8SR) EDOHB=#HELFT,
os o m, BEH%E
WY R AT FRA872 | FR-AB72.P FR-CC2-N FR-CC2-N-P
FR-ABCW29-N | 450K. 500K. | 450K, 500K.
FR-ABCW39-N B6OK. 630K | 560K
FR-ABCW59-N | 05690. 06470. 07150 -
BAART: -

wmmm | 2



2 R\

PRVFAYFORREERRBLT. BBRONS. HEXERBL TS0,
¢ FR-ABCW29-N

3 4
03
Q
0 v}
&5 BT BREREa ¥=
1 FRPEYVF A~ FR-ABCW29-N-A |1
2 TRPEYVF A~ FR-ABCW29-N-B |1
3 F@AN— 633H01 1
4 BIEmAHN— 633H02 1
5 RABPER (68 RE) 811 1
6 SHEPHEE (6BERA) 812 1
7 TSR (68 RA) 813 1
8(A)#1 FEAN—, BEAN—BNFERL (M5-12) - 10
8(B)+1 DB AET T B L (M10-25) - 12
8(C)+1 7 — ¥l (M10-30) - 2
8(D)+1 7 — ¥ REEe (M10) - 4
8(B)x1 7 —RIFFBIEESE (M10) - 2
8(F)#1 P —RmFAFv ~(M10) - 2
8(G)x1 ANmFAR L (M12-40) - 6
8(H)#1 AT BEEE (M12) - 12
81«1 ANmF A RES (M12) - 6
8(J)+1 ANFFEF v ~(M12) - 6

1 OREEBINFTT, BRXFIEIINNFENTOET,

3 | msa



¢ FR-ABCW39-N

3
03
0
g
& EkiEET B ESaa #
1 FRIPHVF A~ FR-ABCW39-N-A |1
2 TRIPHZVF A~ FR-ABCW39-N-B |1
3 FEAN— 633H01 1
4 BIEmAH/N— 633H02 1
5 RADPMEA (1248 RE) 808 2
6 SHEDPMEE (1287 A) 809 2
7 TAEDPMEE (1287A) 810 2
8(A)x1 FEAN— BEAN—BTBERL (M5-12) 10
8(B)+1 PIEAET T AL (M10-25) - 12
8(C)Hx1 P —RimFAR L (M10-30) 2
8(D)#1 7 — A FBEEE (M10) - 4
8(E)+1 7 —2imF B aEEE (M10) - 2
8(F)«1 7 —mFBv ~(M10) - 2
8(G)x1 ANimFEBR L (M12-40) - 6
8(H)x1 ANMFAEEE (M12) 12
81«1 ANimFAERES (M12) - 6
8(J)x1 ANFFEF Y ~(M12) 6

ORFHERINFTY, HRINZ &N FENTOET,

mma | 4




€ FR-ABCW59-N

& EA & BREaT A
1 LRPREYFAVE FR-ABCW59-N-A |1
2 TRPRYFAY R FR-ABCW59-N-B |1
3 IFBAN— 639H01 1
4 HEHN— 639H02 1
5 U 48P g ik 814 1
6 VA pikE (£ 815 1
7 WAG kg {4 816 1
8(A)+1 FEAN— AEAN—BMFARL M5-12) - 1
8(B)+1 PHES AR AR L (M12-30) - 6
8(C)«1 P —Rim¥AR L (M10-30) - 2
8(D)1 P—RinFRAEES (MI10) - 4
8(B)+1 P—RifiFRIFRESE (M10) - 2
8(F)=1 P—REFAFY ~MI10) - 2
8(G)x BHimFARL (M12-40) - 6
8(H)+«1 EhimFRATES(M12) - 1
8(D=1 BhimFRERES (M12) - 6
8(D)+1 BhimFAL Y EM12) - 6

O AFHEBINFTY, BRINZZEIDIDFENTOET,

5 | maa




Safety Information
Do not attempt to install, operate, maintain or inspect the product until you have read through this Instruction Manual and the
Option Installation Manual carefully and can use products correctly. Do not use products until you have full knowledge of the
product mechanism, safety information and instructions.
Installation, operation, maintenance and inspection must be performed by qualified personnel. Here, qualified personnel means a
person who meets all the following conditions:
* A person who possesses a certification in regard with electric appliance handling, or person took a proper engineering training.
Such training may be available at your local Mitsubishi Electric office. Contact your local sales office for schedules and
locations.
* A person who can access operating manuals for the protective devices (for example, light curtain) connected to the safety
control system, or a person who has read these manuals thoroughly and familiarized themselves with the protective devices.

In this Instruction Manual, the safety instruction levels are classified into "WARNING" and "CAUTION".

Incorrect handling may cause hazardous conditions, resulting in death or severe injury.
A WARNING

| ACAUTlON Incorrect handling may cause hazardous conditions, resulting in medium or slight injury, or may cause only
material damage.

Note that even the ACAUTlON level may lead to a serious consequence depending on conditions. Be sure to follow the

instructions of both levels as they are critical to personnel safety.

@ Electric Shock Prevention

A WARNING

® Do not remove the front cover or wiring cover of the inverter or the converter unit while the power of the inverter is ON, and do not run
them with the front cover or the wiring cover removed, as accidental contact with exposed high-voltage terminals and internal
components may occur, resulting in an electrical shock.

® Even if power is OFF, do not remove the front cover of the inverter or the converter unit except for wiring or periodic inspection, as you
may accidentally touch the charged circuits and get an electric shock.

® Before wiring or inspection, LED indication of the operation panel of the inverter or the converter unit must be switched OFF. Any person
who is involved in wiring or inspection shall wait for at least 10 minutes after the power supply has been switched OFF and check that
there are no residual voltage using a tester or the like to avoid a hazard of electrical shock.

® Any person who is involved in wiring or inspection shall be fully competent to do the work.

® Do not perform any wiring which is not instructed in the Option Installation Manual. Otherwise, electric shock or injury may result.

® Do not subject the cables to scratches, excessive stress, heavy loads or pinching. Doing so may cause an electric shock.

@ Injury Prevention

/\CAUTION

® The voltage applied to each terminal of the inverter and the converter unit must be as specified in each Instruction Manual. Otherwise an
explosion or damage may occur.

® The cables must be connected to the correct terminals for the inverter and the converter unit. Otherwise an explosion or damage may
occur.

® While power is ON or for some time after power OFF, do not touch the inverter, converter unit, and attachment as they will be extremely
hot. Doing so may cause burns.

4 Additional Instructions
The following instructions must be also followed. If the product is handled incorrectly, it may cause an unexpected fault, injury,

or electric shock.
/N CAUTION

Transportation and installation

® To prevent injury, wear cut-resistant gloves when opening packaging with sharp tools.

® Use proper lifting techniques or a trolley when carrying products. Failure to do so may lead to injuries. Special attention must be paid to
the edges of the product.

® Do not stand or place any heavy object on this product.

® Do not stack the boxes containing products higher than the number recommended.

® Be careful not to get injured by dropping the attachment during installation.

® Do not install the attachment to the inverter if it is damaged or has parts missing.

® Foreign conductive objects must be prevented from entering the inverter, converter unit, and attachment. That includes screws and metal

fragments or other flammable substance such as oil.

A WARNING

Usage

® Do not modify this product.

® Do not use the attachment to a non-compatible model.

® Do not perform any wiring and remove any part which are not instructed in the Option Installation Manual. Doing so may lead to a failure
or damage of products.

/\CAUTION
Disposal
® This product must be treated as industrial waste.




1 Applicable models

Unpack the option unit, and ensure that the product received is as you ordered and it is intact.

-
2 MITSUBISHI
ELECTRIC

e MODEL :

INPUT : XXXA
OUTPUT :  XXXA

SERIAL : XXXXX
XXXXXXXXXXX

OPTION

FR-ASCW [ }-]

~N
PASSED

MITSUBISHI ELECTRIC CORPORATION

XXOOXXXXXXX MADE IN XXXXX
N\ J
—~ FR-A8CW Q Q -
L |
Symbol Application Symbol | Applicable capacity| |Symbol| Voltage class
2 Converter unit (6-phase) 9 450K~630K N 690V
3 Converter unit (12-phase)
5 Inverter
This attachment is used for cable connection for the inverter and the converter unit.
Bus bar connection is also available for 12-phase rectification.
This option provides IP20 protection for cable connection.
It is recommended to use the FR-A8SR slide rail with this option.
Applicable model
Option model
s FR-A872 FR-A872-P FR-CC2-N FR-CC2-N-P

FR-A8CW29-N

. 450K, 500K, 560K, 450K, 500K, 560K
FR-A8CW39-N 630K
FR-A8CW59-N 05690, 06470, 07150 —

2 I Applicable models

—: Cannot be used.




2 Parts list

Check the attachment model, the parts and quantity of each part.

4 FR-A8CW29-N

No. Part Part name Quantity
1 Upper attachment FR-A8CW29-N-A 1
2 Lower attachment FR-A8CW29-N-B 1
3 Front cover 633H01 1
4 Side cover 633H02 1
5 R-phase relay conductor (for 6-phase rectification) 811 1
6 S-phase relay conductor (for 6-phase rectification) 812 1
7 T-phase relay conductor (for 6-phase rectification) 813 1
8 (A)+1 Installation screw for front and side covers (M5-12) — 10
8 (B)«1 Installation screw for relay conductor (M10-25) — 12
8 (C)+1 Screw for earth (ground) terminal (M10-30) — 2
8 (D)1 Plain washer for earth (ground) terminal (M10) — 4
8 (E)+1 Spring washer for earth (ground) terminal (M10) — 2
8 (F)«1 Nut for earth (ground) terminal (M10) — 2
8 (G)«1 Screw for input terminal (M12-40) — 6
8 (H)+1 Plain washer for input terminal (M12) — 12
8 (1)1 Spring washer for input terminal (M12) — 6
8 (J)+1 Nut for input terminal (M12) — 6

*]

The letter in parentheses is the identification character. Parts are packed separately for each identification character.

Parts list I 3




¢ FR-A8CW39-N

No. Part Part name Quantity
1 Upper attachment FR-A8CW39-N-A 1
2 Lower attachment FR-A8CW39-N-B 1
3 Front cover 633H01 1
4 Side cover 633H02 1
5 R-phase relay conductor (for 12-phase rectification) 808 2
6 S-phase relay conductor (for 12-phase rectification) 809 2
7 T-phase relay conductor (for 12-phase rectification) 810 2
8 (A)«1 Installation screw for front and side covers (M5-12) — 10
8 (B)+1 Installation screw for relay conductor (M10-25) — 12
8 (C)«1 Screw for earth (ground) terminal (M10-30) — 2
8 (D)«1 Plain washer for earth (ground) terminal (M10) — 4
8 (E)«1 Spring washer for earth (ground) terminal (M10) — 2
8 (F)+1 Nut for earth (ground) terminal (M10) — 2
8 (G)x1 Screw for input terminal (M12-40) — 6
8 (H)+1 Plain washer for input terminal (M12) — 12
8 (I)+1 Spring washer for input terminal (M12) — 6
8 (J)+1 Nut for input terminal (M12) — 6

*]

The letter in parentheses is the identification character. Parts are packed separately for each identification character.

4 I Parts list




¢ FR-A8CW59-N

No. Part Part name Quantity
1 Upper attachment FR-A8CW59-N-A 1
2 Lower attachment FR-A8CW59-N-B 1
3 Front cover 639H01 1
4 Side cover 639H02 1
5 U-phase relay conductor 814 1
6 V-phase relay conductor 815 1
7 W-phase relay conductor 816 1
8 (A)+1 Installation screw for front and side covers (M5-12) — 10
8 (B)=1 Installation screw for relay conductor (M12-30) — 6
8 (C)1 Screw for earth (ground) terminal (M10-30) — 2
8 (D)«1 Plain washer for earth (ground) terminal (M10) — 4
8 (E)+1 Spring washer for earth (ground) terminal (M10) — 2
8 (F)*1 Nut for earth (ground) terminal (M10) — 2
8 (G)+1 Screw for output terminal (M12-40) — 6
8 (H)«1 Plain washer for output terminal (M12) — 12
8 (1)1 Spring washer for output terminal (M12) — 6
8 (J)*1 Nut for output terminal (M12) — 6

*1  The letter in parentheses is the identification character. Parts are packed separately for each identification character.

Parts list I S



REHBEER
MAEAFHIR S A MR EM RS A L, EmhtT N, BT, 4. BE. NERSTRREOHERMR, R&FRRER
B
A ETWHERA BT ESE, BE. SFRE. TUBRAREHEUTHEFRGRIAR.
- BERTELEABIMARRFA T UBRERSRERBHAR . NRAEFEBN=FEIRTEZFLNEARE . XTHH.
Y, HEAELEHD,
s WHUBREREZLERHRANRIEE (P %) BREFHOAA. BE, Bk, BAOXETFHROANR.

EXFERAFMY, BREFRETSHIN “BE” M “ER”
AR REHRBETTRERERFR, RBOLCREHHR.
=

e RERBETRERERER, FEPEGE. BRURREDE.

k4, ﬁg;ﬁ FIERAER, BEHEKAR, EREFNERETRIERZERR. WHITCHAEERS, NEBET,
& [jikfhes

Ars

© AL STAIE I, 10 IR NARAN RS S AR ) AT S N SR . AN, B ZAEYR T BT SR AR R S AR RS N Ig AT A . BT
AE 242 fur 30 75 B, s 1100 i 1 R0 78 B30 4 T g ol e B 3

® B LY OFF, FRigek. IR AN, B2 TS LR RT s . B, AT RES i T2 A AR AT 38 4 P 348 7 FL e B v 3 ol
i FEL SR

® LR B S I, NAERFIA T ARSI SRR 2 A ER A R E T AR I FR T AR K, R T R ZE ST 10 434d CLE HA 5 R ZE A0 B R LS
TR . EDIWr YR G B — B TRl P, H RS A IR 7E R A, AEH fER .

® 1 H M AR N BT E AR L ATG 7

® 5 TR LB F M RC B L. SIS S B, 2405,

O T/ L . SN KR A, S HREED e AR . BIA S8k .

& BiEIRE / 5

AR

© (Y ]S AR AT 2% S B IR A R A AN i i A FE M R T e R . AN S SR, FIRE.

© i )4 R M IE AR AT A% SR A s . SIS S B HURE,

© i FL IR Bl L PR T T S ) — B TR P, AR ATAS SR AR . BRI E e, E iR, B S B0ZG .

& HEEREW

NMASERUTERET. RRAESIBEIIER. 26, MEZ,

A\

Wos s

o i JJ EIFEIy, N TR TIRm 24, MR TF&.

® AR YE T I B BRI Rk iE . BN S G . B E L SRy .

o i e E e AR EY) .

® i ) AT L R i i %2 R 254

© 2 BEI NI BB 1 R 4R DL A2 A

® {5 ) wEERIBATH IR B> BRI

O 5 IR . & )8 T e T B B S TRV S HE N AR AT S BRI AR L B Y

BIETT%

® T 710 LA AT R

® [ {1 & LA

© U5 20 AR 0 22 A T RIS BRI A . 1 2 S BREBUR

AR
R E b
® NAE A TV EYI AL F




1 ERyLE

MARERHCR L, BIARIRI A PR, FRRE 2 BT 507 i AT Teai i -

.
KT ——

e MODEL : FR-A8CW [ ]
INPUT : XXXA

OUTPUT :  XXXA

SERIAL @ XXXXX

N

XXXXXXXXXXX
MITSUBISHI ELECTRIC CORPORATION
HOXXXXXXXX MADE IN XXXXX
g J
> FR-A8CW Q Q -
|
| | |
L5 R iy | EHER s | HESS
2 B A A (6AHEE ) 9 | 450K~630K N 690V
A (1240 )
5 ArA5igs FH
T R B AR A I R AR, AT DA e B A
12 AHEE N AT DOR R e 2 i B350
{5 FHAS 72 AT DAGSE B 2R 4230 TP20 25440
A= S, RIS P AR P9 228 I 8L (FR-ASSRD .
\ & FHLE
AR FR-A872 | FR-A872-P FR-CC2-N FR-CC2-N-P
FR-A8CW29-N 450K, 500K
CRASCI39N - 560K, 630K 450K, 500K. 560K
FR-A8CW59-N 05690. 06470, 07150 -

AEH: -

B I




2 BEME R

AN, PR i 0 A A
@ FR-A8CW29-N

8
Q
0
WS B P 7= MRS HE

1 B FR-ASCW29-N-A 1

2 OB FR-A8CW29-N-B 1

3 i AR 633H01 1

4 R 633H02 1

5 RAFP SR (6 AR 811 1

6 SHH 4 SR (AR 812 1

7 THIHP 4 Sk (6 R 813 1

8 (A) 1 BUEEAR. DT SE iR 22 FHIR 2 (M5-12) - 10

8 (B) x1 Rk SR B2 (M10-25) - 12

8 (C) #1 M2k 1 R4z (M10-30) - 2

8 (D) 1 Hh 2k 7 AT E - (M10) - 4

8 (E) #1 kT B (M10) - 2

8 (F) %1 Hh 28+ FHAERE (M10) - 2

8 (G) %1 BN PR 22 (M12-40) - 6

8 (H) #1 NI T (M12) - 12

8 (I) %1 TN RS (M12) - 6

8 (J) =l SN FERE (M12) - 6

K1 O NBITR . BB T 4%
3 | wwrs




@ FR-A8CW39-N

3 4

03

0

)

&5 BE PR I RRER B = &

1 A B A FR-ASCW39-N-A 1
2 A B A FR-ASCW39-N-B 1
3 A @ AR 633H01 1
4 T 55 AR 633H02 1
5 RAAH 4 S48k (L2 AR A 808 2
6 SHIHF 4 SR (12 HBRAD 809 2
7 THIHR 4 Sk (L2 AR A 810 2
8 (A) # A AR DU e bR e IR (M5-12) - 10
8 (B) I FR Ak SR R 22 (M10-25) - 12
8 () # 2k 7 PR 22  (M10-30) - 2
8 (D) #I 2w PR (M10) - 4
8 (E) 1 27 PR EE AR (M10) - 2
8 (F) #1 v+ FHIRRE (M10) - 2
8 (G) =1 N g 22 (M12-40) - 6
8 (I =1 SN (M12) - 12
8 (I) 1 AT PR (M12) - 6
8 (J) x1 By O\ T Mg R (M12) - 6

*1 O WA HERM AT T 405

s | 4



@ FR-A8CW59-N

w5 B R RS &
1 B FR-ASCW59-N-A 1
2 U ERES FR-ASCW59-N-B 1
3 HIERT 639H01 1
4 ) T 25 AR 639H02 1
5 U AH 4k 54k 814 1
6 VAR R4k 5k 815 1
7 WAH o 4k 54k 816 1
8 (A) # A AR DU e iR e R 2. (M5-12) - 10
8 (B) %l gk SR e 3 BB 42 (M12-30) - 6
8 (C) 1 Hh 2 v 1 PR 22 (M10-30) - 2
8 (D) 1 Hh R T F P E - (M10) - 4
8 (BE) 1 2 7 AR (ML) - 2
8 (F) #1 2 7 FHIRRE (M10) - 2
8 (G) #1 i IR 22 (M12-40) - 6
8 (H) #1 S H R (M12) - 12
8 (I) x1 W PR (M12) - 6
8 (J) 1 Bt g (M12) - 6

*1 O WRBRBIERF . RN T AT T a0 .

5 |1 wmra



MEMO



MEMO



@77 a—Y—EXZXY R NT—7
EFEBERY AT LY —E AR H 2465365 H 2 HERI THIC A LE T,

AR - TIVHFFARS 2—
12K TXFAE> 82—

3 \ NI AFALY B —
L2k - AU HA— VAR B — S EARS
{2 F - a1 N b —IFARS 5 — i ki
12K - FrUF(FAES 54— -¥
SAFAEL 5 — TSINFALY -

Q@2UBFBR MY —EXRLR O —EXF—BXx CEER AT LT —EXKASH
— Z EEABEENED] .
H—EZHAR %2 1 BERS | onap] s | 7777 X9R
TeAxE @ | 7983013 [ I BHEHBRPE1 535 (022)353-7814 (022)363-7834
[ioeezi © | 70040041 [ AR ERIK KB 2118 (011)890-7515 (011)890-7516
TRMERE © | 7108002 | R B BE3 915 (0334545521 (03)5440-7783
BIBET—CAR7—v=y | (@) | 7220-0083 | R AAC BB 3963-1 (045)938-5420 (045)935-0066
9 BUEETPAA7—v3y | (5| 7336082 | S L e mER P&2-21-10 (048)859-7521 (048)858-5601
FREBT—CAX7—v3Y | (© | TI50-0087 | 3R RERAE2-4-10 (025)241-7261 (025)241-7262
DERE @ | 74616675 | SEEMEX K DE5-1-14 (052)722-7601 (052)719-1270
[BEEBS—AzT—va = 1208058 | BEHEAR PEE77-2 (52678086 . |(O54)287 BB
[ © | 79200811 | £ R IURE 255 (076)252-9519 (076)252-5458
Y Fy @ | 7531-0076 | KRB ORD 1 -4-13 (06)6458-9728 (06)6458-6911
o) [FHBBI—EA27—vay | @ 7612804 | mBmRRKNBBPEES (0756116211 (0756116330
& [BBmEY 227 —v=> | @ |76/0-00% ] BEmL00-234-1 (079)269-8845 (0792944141
oo o 8 ® mEERE ® | 77320802 | L& mARAMNA-3-26 (082)285-2111 (082)285-7773
5 ¢ o) [BUBEY 2273 7700-0051 | @A X B5606-8 (086)242-1900 (086)242-5300
[mezE ® | 7760-0072 | Eiam T @E 1 -9-38 (087)831-3186 (087)833-1240
TNRE @ | 7812-0007 [ EBH BE X RHB3-12-16 (092)483-8208 (092)483-8228
TEEBES7 75— Ok - — —
154 bl [B82H) +1 (0627194335
%1 %8 000~19.00. 8 (XERED) 1 000~1730
%2 B 19:00~2 9:00, 4B (LBREE) : 2485
s - N
@/ O0—/NILFAE> 42—
EEFAtE 24— FBMFA+ > 5 —
[ O 7FALS 52—
EEFALS 4 —
KA YFAEY 52— 4/4 Ki#FAL > #— N dekFAES 4—
1 HUTFALY 8- —F= EigFAE> 2~ \ xES o= .
e YA ECTLAFAE A2 —
FrOFAEL - S EMHFAE > % — \' 3 BEFAL> S S A% AFAEL A—
FILIFAE D S — x ——— HitFAE 4— ;
(K P=x S FFARY s — — \—— EFAL A K%L F 4 FALL A

TPET7FAEY 54— 757);-«1"#3‘/7—‘/
FAt> 84—
L URRYTRAEY - i

@ LiBFAL> 42— @M/ (FAtL 42— QXX - ELTFLAFAEZ—
MITSUBISHI ELECTRIC AUTOMAITON (CHINA) LTD. Shanghai FA Center  MITSUBISHI ELECTRIC VIETNAM COMPANY LIMITED Hanoi Branch Office  MITSUBISHI ELECTRIC AUTOMATION, INC. Monterrey Office
Mitsubishi Electric Automation Center, No.1386 Hongaiao Road, 6th Floor, Detech Tower, 8 Ton That Thuyet Street, My Dinh 2 Plaza Mirage, Av. Gonzalitos 460 Sur, Local 28, Col. San

Shansghai, China Ward, Nam Tu Liem District, Hanoi, Vietnam Jeronimo. Monterrey, Nuevo Leon, C.P. 64640, Mexico
TEL. 86-21-2322-3030 FAX. 86-21-2322-3000 (9611#) TEL. 84-24-3937-8075 FAX. 84-24-3937-8076 TEL. 52-55-3067-7521

QIFFAE > 42— @F—FILFAE 42— @AXLIAL T FAEL 22—

MITSUBISHI ELECTRIC AUTOMATION (CHINA) LTD. Beijing FA Center ~ MITSUBISHI ELECTRIC VIETNAM COMPANY LIMITED MITSUBISHI ELECTRIC AUTOMATION, INC. Mexico Branch
5/F, ONE INDIGO, 20 Jiuxiangiao Road Chaoyang District, Unit 01-04, 10th Floor, Vincom Center, 72 Le Thanh Ton Street, Mariano Escobedo #69, Col.Zona Industrial, Tlalnepantla Edo. Mexico, C.2.54030
Beijing, China District 1, Ho Chi Minh City, Vietnam TEL. 52-55-3067-7511
TEL. 86-10-6518-8830 FAX. 86-10-6518-2938 TEL. 84-28-3910-5945 FAX. 84-28-3910-5947 = s .

N N @7V IFAEL 2 —

OXKEFAL > 54— @1 K- TxFAE 52— MITSUBISHI ELECTRIC DO BRASIL COMERCIO E SERVICOS LTDA.
MITSUBISHI ELECTRIC AUTOMATION (CHINA) LTD. Tianjin FA Center ~ MITSUBISHI ELECTRIC INDIA PVT. LTD. Pune Branch Avenida Adelino Cardana, 293, 21 andar, Bethaville, Barueri SP, Brazil
Room 3203 City Tower, No.35, Youyi Road, Hexi District, Tianjin, China  Emerald House, EL -3, J Block, M...D.C Bhosari, Pune - 411026, TEL. 55-11-4689-3000 FAX. 55-11-4689-3016
TEL. 86-22-2813-1015 FAX. 86-22-2813-1017 Maharashtra, India oo as e e .

. TEL. 81-20-2710-2000 FAX. 91-20-2710-2100 OITIN - KbT T AL S —

O@LMFAE &2 — o MELCO CNC DO BRASIL COMERCIO E SERVICOS S.A.
MITSUBISHI ELECTRIC AUTOMATION (CHINA) LTD. Guangzhou FA Center @4 > K « JILHF CFAE> 54— Avenida Gisele Constantino,1578, Parque Bela Vista - Votorantim-SP, Brazil
Room 1609, North Tower, The Hub Center, No.1068, Xingang MITSUBISHI ELECTRIC INDIA PVT. LTD. Gurgaon Head Office TEL. 55-15-3023-9000 FAX. 55-15-3363-9911
East Road, Haizhu District, Guangzhou, China 2nd Floor, Tower A & B, Cyber Greens, DLF Cyber City, DLF.W?‘HFA‘&’ H—

TEL. 86-20-8923-6730 FAX. 86-20-8923-6715 Phase - I, Gurgaon - 122002 Haryana, India - .
TEL. 91-124-463-0300 FAX. 91-124-463-0399 MITSUBISHI ELECTRIC EUROPE B.V. Polish Branch

QEEFAL> & — L ul. Krakowska 50, 32-083 Balice. Poland
MITSUBISHI ELECTRIC AUTOMATION KOREA CO., LTD. @1 K - N2 HO-IFAE>Z— TEL. 48-12-347-65-81
8F. Gangseo Hangang Xi-tower A, 401, Yangcheon-ro . Gangseo-Gu, MITSUBISHI ELECTRIC INDIA PVT. LTD. Bansgalore Branch O KA YFALY #—

Seoul 07528, Korea Prestige Emerald, 6th Floor, Municipal No. 2, Madras Bank Road. -
TEL. 82-2-3660-9630 FAX. 82-2-3664-0475 Bansalore - 560001, Karnataka, India MITSUBISHI ELECTRIC EUROPE B.V. German Branch
TEL. 91-80-4020-1600 FAX. 91-80-4020-1699 Mitsubishi-Electric-Platz 1, 40882 Ratingen, Germany

AlFAL> 52— TEL. 49-2102-486-0 FAX. 49-2102-486-1120
SETSUYO ENTERPRISE CO., LTD. @1 K- FrFMFAtE 42— .
3F, No.105, Wugong 3rd Road, Wusgu District, New Taipei City 24889, Taiwan ~ MITSUBISHI ELECTRIC INDIA PVT. LTD. Chennai Branch OXEFAL > 21—
TEL. 886-2-2299-9917 FAX. 886-2-2299-9963 Citilights Corporate Centre No.1, Vivekananda Road, Srinivasa MITSUBISHI ELECTRIC EUROPE B.V. UK Branch

R Nagar, Chetpet, Chennai - 600031, Tamil Nadu, India Travellers Lane, Hatfield, Hertfordshire, AL10 8XB, UK.

O@LHFAE 4 — TEL. 91-44-4554-8772 FAX. O1-44-4554-8773 TEL. 44-1707-28-8780 FAX. 44-1707-27-8695
MITSUBISHI ELECTRIC TAIWAN CO.,LTD. ' N ) N
No.8-1, Industrial 16th Road, Taichung Industrial Park, Taichung@4 > K « 7—X Z/)N\—KFA&> & — O®F 1 IFAE 4~
City 40768 Taiwan MITSUBISHI ELECTRIC INDIA PVT. LTD. Ahmedabad Branch MITSUBISHI ELECTRIC EUROPE B.V. Czech Branch
TEL. 886-4-2359-0688 FAX. 886-4-2359-0689 B/4, 3rd Floor, SAFAL Profitaire, Corporate Road, Pekarska621/7. 185 00 Praha 5, Czech Republic

@S (FAL> 4— Prahaladnagar, Satellite, Ahmedabad - 380015, Guijarat, India TEL. 420-255-719-200
MITSUBISHI ELECTRIC FACTORY AUTOMATION (THAILAND) CO, LTD, _ | 91779-6512-0063 OS5 TFAL S~ '

101, True Digital Park Office, 5th Floor, Sukhumvit Road, Bangchak, Pha@<f > K+ I /X h—JUFAt > 2 — MITSUBISHI ELECTRIC EUROPE B.V. ltalian Branch
Khanong. Bangkok 10120, Thailand MITUBISHI ELECTRIC INDIA PVT. LTD. Coimbatore Branch gﬁgﬁ?ﬂﬁé?”@@ Colleoni - Palazzo Sirio, Viale Colleoni 7. 20864 Agrate
TEL. 66-2092-8600 FAX. 66-2043-1231-33 2nd Floor, Door No.1604, Trichy Road, Near ICICI Bank, .
N N Coimbatore - 641018, Tamil Nadu, India TEL. 39-039-60531 FAX. 39-039-6053-312
O7 LT FAt Y 5 — TEL. 91-81-2944-5670 : .
. @O 7FAE> 42—
MITSUBISHI ELECTRIC ASIA PTE. LTD. @LKFALY 24— .
307, Alexandra Road, Mitsubishi Electric Building, Singapore 159943 < M‘TSUBISH‘ ELECTRIC (RUS$'62 LL(; St. P?}eerurﬂg Bra}nch
TEL. 65-6470-2480 FAX. 65-6476-7439 MITSUBISHI ELECTRIC AUTOMATION, INC. Piskarevsky pr. 2, bld 2, lit "Sch", BC "Benua", office 720;
. 500 Corporate Woods Parkway, VVernon Hills, IL 60061, U.S.A. 195027, St. Petersburg, Russia

Q@1 NRITFFAEY & — TEL. 1-847-478-2334 FAX. 1-847-478-2253 TEL. 7-812-633-3497 FAX. 7-812-633-3499
PT. MITSUBISHI ELECTRIC INDONESIA Cikarang Office s N N
J1. Kenari Raya Blok G2-07A Delta Silicon 5. Lippo Cikarang -@% %> JFAt > & — @ LIFAL > 5 — .

Bekasi 17550, Indonesia MITSUBISHI ELECTRIC AUTOMATION, INC. Queretaro Office MITSUBISHI ELECTRIC TURKEY A.S. Umraniye Branch
TEL. 62-21-2961-7797 FAX. 62-21-2961-7794 Parque Tecnologico Innovacion Queretaro Lateral Carretera  Serifali Mahallesi Nutuk Sokak No:5, TR-34775 Umraniye / Istanbul, Turkey

Estatal 431, Km 2 200, Lote 91 Modulos 1 y 2 Hacienda la TEL. 90-216-526-3990 FAX. 90-216-526-3995
Machorra, CP 76246, EI Marques, Queretaro, Mexico
TEL. 52-442-153-6014

IB( % )-0600853-A I 8



=ESHAET N4

BEVEHEIITREAESF

SEEHFAMISEEE F

AXFLATHE A

EEREMAERERO  SAR[Y AE~S8E 9:00~19:00. 1 - HIE - #1H 9:00~17:00

ST RIERE BHEES
BEROEXEAN 052-712-2444
o = omo EZR PC MELIPC %
TvYIAVEa—7 42T Edgecross @Y 27 kD17 (MTConnect 7—R IO R %RL) 052-712-2370%2
MELSEC iQ-R/Q/L/QnAS/AnS ¥ —4 >4 (CPU &L Ethernet #8843 R v D —H%BR< ) 052-711-5111
MELSEC iQ-F/FX ¥—4 VY2 052-725-2271%*3
Xy FD—51"w (CC-Link 77X — /MELSECNET/Ethernet/ U 7 )U:B15 ) 052-712-2578

FoxT P

MELSOFT ¥—4 V4TIV IZPUVEYD

MELSOFT GX &) —X (MELSEC iQ-R/Q/L/QnAS/AnS)

052-711-0037

MELSOFT 6TV Y=

PUVORE

MELSOFT Navigator

iQ Sensor Solut

ion

052-799-3591%2

MELSOFT ®BEXEY I DT PV —)

[ MELSOFT MX Y J—X

S—h MELSEC AV OVR—F [ Q80BD Y U—X%B & 052-712-2370%2
CEEIVFO—5
MESA VA1 —R1Zvw b/ SRT—20A—1Zv 052-799-3592%2
JOEX CPU/ _=10i%kE SIL2 JOt X CPU (MELSECIQ-RYT—X)
MELSEC 52 /iQ-R/Q Z&1t 70+t X CPU/ —&1t CPU (MELSEC-QYU—=X) 052-712-2830%2%3
MELSOFT PX Y U—X
RES—4 o (MELSEC IQ-R/QS YU —X)
MELSEC Safety 22V F0—5 (MELSECWS YU—X 052-712-3079™2%
SHEAIZv bk /#BER1I Y ~ QEYY—-X/REVYU—-X 052-719-4557%2%3
L—¥BREVY
FA >+ MELSENSOR EJs Y 052-799-9495%2
J—FV—X&
)=
£RE GOT COT2000/1000 1 X6 0527122417
SCADA MC Works64 052-712-2962%2%5
MELSERVO ¥ J—X
H—R/ fIBRDIZY ~/ fid#RH 1= F (MELSEC iIQ-R/Q/L/AnNS YT —X)
E—y3VI1Zvhk/ T—Y3v1-vk (MELSECIQRYT—X)
VI E—YaVIZv R/ STV E—Y3v1=w F (MELSEC IQ-R/IQ-F/Q/LYT—X) 052-712-6607
E—Y3yvavhkO-5/ £—Y 3~ CPUMELSEC IQ-R/Q/AnS YT —X)
YV HIZY R/ oI F1=wE (MR-MT YT —X)
MHAREY—RYRFAIVFOD—S SUTWE=Y3VR—F /ARIT3VR—F
MELSOFT MT YU —X/MRYU—X /EM Y U—X
LR —R FR-E700EX/MM-GKR 052-722-2182
1IN—R FREQROL ¥ U—X 052-722-2182
—HBE—X “HE—D<FES 225 T 0536-25-0900%2%4
EZERORY MELFAYU—X 052-721-0100
THoOSVF - JL—F/FTV¥3VIVR0—-5 052-712-5430%°
?*&W%?T?”f*f MELQIC IU1/IU2 U —X 052_712_5440%45
Sy —2 Sy =2
{EERIRRSS b/'SSNTj‘j_;;Z MSN =X 052-719-4170
BT BrEs / —b a1 —XEWE /REENES /MDU 7L —h / SohE#ies (ACB) B & 052-719-4559
FHEEBAES FhEst / StEEEMS /IEnEastes / BIBAMNES / A1 LA VF 052-719-4556
BT RIS EcoServer/E-Energy/ B8t 27 L/ TR UF—EHRILI=v ~/ B/NET & 052-719-4557%2%3
I\BE UPS (BKVA L\ﬂ:) FW-S ¥ U —X/FW-V ¥ U =X /FW-A YU =X /FW-F ¥ U —X 052-799-9489%2%5
BEVEHEDRICE. S—EBEESEDHEH DD L. SEHFEHELDBVELSBEORLET,

X1 5% - 8F - EEKE&‘*ODWE (M#i%%lﬂ) ZbR< %2: 108 - BB - RBERR< X3 £ 17:00 & T x4: AR~ 9:00 ~ 17:00. €8 9:00 ~

16:30 5: 2465 9.00 ~ 17:.0

OFAXEMTHERRO 2856 Bre~428 9:00~16:00

HEREE

FAXES

BHAIZ Y b /#eEER1IZ

v (QEYV-X/REVU—=X)

084-926-8340

=BE—ADEBES 225 LUF

0536-25-1258%7

{REBSPASS 0574-61-1955
(R MTES 084-926-8280
THEBAEES /BT R EHES /II\BE UPS (BKVA DIT) 084-926-8340

=EBEFA YA RO AR - aElC

BIasBLaDE] LTRMIEEL,

*6: 48, BF - BF - ERFOONKE EEAEB) %< %7 B~ 9:00 ~ 17:00, 28 9:00 ~ 16:30

—

=ZFEHEMRTN 4T F100-8310 FEBTRERAOK2-7-3@ERE )

AHEAE ST ... T110-00
tEE AL ...... .T060-86
B4t .T980-00
R4 ... .T330-60
FBEIE .. .T950-85
E) 4L . .T220-81
JbEESZ AL ... .T920-00
FERT AL .. .T450-64
ERTIE e T471-00
iz - T530-82
FEZ4E... .T730-86
242 oz T760-86
FUNSZEE o T810-86

16
93
13
34
04
18
31
23
34
06
57
54
86

=FEH FA

L

www.MitsubishiElectric.co.jp/fa

I1B(#)-0600853-A(2002) MEE

CORIRIIE, 20204E2 DEFTTY . B, BT 2 LICEKEETE T 220D ) TTOTITRILE Y,

HRHFARREBR-30-TMERT7AII—TE)
AR R &7E4-1(dLEE L)L)
IEHEERIERR-1-20fERRA Y T7)
TV EHHRREHER O 2EFAREES TV EFHEOEID)
PR RXEAE-4-1(RILZTEI)
BREAARMEEHFSV2-2- 1R Y =727 —)
& RMILRE3Z-1-1(&R/S— 7 E)
ZEETFHRNXZER3-28-12(KAEEEILF V)
ERH/MRAET1-5-10(RFEEE)L)
KRR AEAT4-20(0 S > 7aY bR 27— A)
[LEMARXAE]7-32(=
ETERT1-1-8(BAREMSHERFICIL)
BRI RX K E#2-12-1(K )

A IN—

SHREM

)

)
025)241-7227

)

)

v EALRBEI)

(
(
(
(
(
(
(076)233-5502
(
(
(
(
(
(

A= YMIEDERY—EX [=ZFBHFAY I

ZEBRFAYAITIR. REPHEFLEOHHTERICIMA . NL—Z2 T RA—IVIEHRP
BFEBHVADEROZIRELTOET, . AN-BRVLLETZ TP
CADF—&ENHIYA—R e 53— JREDEBY —EAEIHRAWELITET.

03)5812-1420
011)212-3793
022)216-4546
048)600-5845

045)224-2623

052)565-3323
0565)34-4112
06)6486-4119
082)248-5345
087)825-0072
092)721-2236



	FR-A8CW Overview Manual
	1 適用機種
	2 同梱品
	1 Applicable models
	2 Parts list
	安全注意事项
	1 适用机型
	2 随附产品

